KOLAR Document ID: 1310065

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	_   API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD	Producing Formation:
Gas DH EOR	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	_
□ Deepening       □ Re-perf.       □ Conv. to EOR       □ Conv. to SWD         □ Plug Back       □ Liner       □ Conv. to GSW       □ Conv. to Produce	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
☐ Commingled     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	- Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1310065

#### Page Two

Operator Name:					Lease Nam	ne:			Well #:	
Sec Tw	pS. F	R [	East	West	County:					
open and closed and flow rates if	, flowing and sh gas to surface t ty Log, Final Lo	nut-in pressurest, along wit	es, whe h final c ain Geo	ther shut-in pre hart(s). Attach physical Data a	essure reached extra sheet if r and Final Electr	station more : ric Loc	level, hydrosta space is needed	tic pressures, d.	bottom hole tempe	val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,  Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit			Ye	es No		Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Deptl	n and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to	Geological Sur	vey	Ye	es 🗌 No		Name	)		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Repor List All E. Logs F	t / Mud Logs		Y€  Y€	es No						
			Repo		RECORD [	Nev	w Used rmediate, producti	on. etc.		
Purpose of St		ze Hole Orilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
				ADDITIONAL	OF MENTING /					
Purpose:	[	Depth	Typo	of Cement	# Sacks Use		EEZE RECORD	Typo a	nd Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Ca Plug Back	Top	Bottom	туре	or cement	# Sacks Use	,u		туре а	ia Percent Additives	
Plug Off Z										
Did you perform     Does the volum     Was the hydraul	e of the total base	fluid of the hyd	draulic fra	cturing treatmen		•	Yes ns? Yes	No (If No	, skip questions 2 an , skip question 3) , fill out Page Three o	,
Date of first Produ	ction/Injection or	Resumed Produ	uction/	Producing Meth			Coolift 0	thor (Fundain)		
Estimated Produc	otion	Oil Bb	le.	Flowing Gas	Pumping  Mcf	Wate		ther <i>(Explain)</i> bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours		Oli Bb	15.	Gas	IVICI	vvale	ı Di	JIS.	Gas-Oil Hallo	Gravity
DISPO	OSITION OF GAS	S:		N	METHOD OF CO	MPLE.	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented	Sold Use	d on Lease		Open Hole		Dually		nmingled	Тор	Bottom
(If vente	ed, Submit ACO-18	.)			(5	SUDITIIL I	ACO-5) (Subi	mit ACO-4)		
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	on	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		Cementing Squeeze Kind of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECOR	D: Size:		Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	O'Brate-Haskell 4-4
Doc ID	1310065

# Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhy	1922	+1086
B/Anhy	2002	+1006
Heebner	4148	-1140
Lansing	4232	-1224
Marmaton	4796	-1788
Cherokee	4942	-1934
Morrow	5238	-2230
Chester	5314	-2306
St.Gen	5417	-2445

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	O'Brate-Haskell 4-4
Doc ID	1310065

## Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.250	8.625	24	1744	SMD	650	1/4# Flocel
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	5638	common		3%CC,2% gel



CHARGE TO 20 stor ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET 29118

PA	GE	OF
	1	多
	TOWNE	

Der trees,	Aite.					1
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Obrate Haskell	COUNTY/PARISH Has Lell	STATE	Capeden City	6 MPR 16
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES	DUKE	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
4.	WELL TYPE		cement doep surface of		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION 4-28-33
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	,	1 0 1	1		

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	3						UNIT	4401817	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE TRK 14	100	In			500	500	00
5760		(			Pumo Charge,	1	ea			1250,00	1250	00
330	F	1			SWD cement	650	sk			15 175	1023	7 52
276		j			Florele	150	16			225	337	50
290		1			D-AZR	4	gal			4200	168	08
409					TURNLINER.	88	u	3	ea	9500	285	00
403		1			Closent Boslet	88		1	ea	32500	325	-
412		1			Bothle Plate	88	3	1	ea	11000	1, 10	00
4/0		1			5-witnes sug	 88	in	l	la	120100	120	00
221		1		ı	Kel travia				101	25100	50	00
581		1			Service charge	650	sk	-		150	975	00
583		1			Disgage	64658	16	32325	TM	075	2424	38
EGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledg	es and	agrees to		DEMIT DAYMENT TO:	VEY	AGI	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGRE	PAGE TOTAL	16782	38

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

A.M. DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

64600	0 3	2325	117	0 0	0101	100
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE		16782	38
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	1000	
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				1- 11 /		!
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				Haskell		-
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAXO/D	810	8
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO				١,
CUSTOMER DID NOT				TOTAL	17593	110

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

1 : -SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG CUSTOMER JOB TYPE Comunit deep Suy Varrior Huerican PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. PUMPS TIME TUBING CASING 1500 1515 1715 208 20 1750 250 66 5% 95 15016 52 223 40tal 1836 650sk Wixe 1900 cellar standing 1910 1935 ) WILM , JOHN & PRESTON



HARGE TO	AMERICAN WARRIOR	
200000	HMERICAN WARKIOK	
DDRESS		

TICKET 29278

Services, I	nc.							1	d	
SERVICE STORTY KE	WELL/PROJECT NO. 4	LEASE OB	PATE-HASKELL HASKELL	KS.	GARE	en Czy, K	3. 11.Ap	RIG OW	NER	
	SERVICE DUI	OR KE DRIL	LING RIGHT RIG NAME/NO.	VIA	DELIVERED TO		ORDERN	Ю.		
4.	D146	WELL CA	ELOMENT SELONGST	RING	WELL PERMIT	NO.	2235	CATION,	55070	
REFERRAL LOCATION	NVOICE INSTRUCTIONS									
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE PART N		ACCT DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
575			MILEAGE # 115		100	mz		500	500	00
578			Pump CHARGE			198	1	250°	1250	80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 8
403			CEMENT BASKETS			EA.	ó	5019	500	000
404			FORT COLLAR		1	64	d	500	200	102
406			LATCH DOWN PLUG & BAS	FLE	1	64.	0	225	225	182
407			INSERT FLOAT SHOE W/I	ICC	10	EA.		75 2	300	,
409			TURBOLIZERS		10	EA.		15	150	+
221			KCL		2	392		250	50	03)
281			MUD FLUSH		500	epe		100	625	62
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereb the terms and conditions on the rev	verse side hereof which	ch include,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?	AGREE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	6700	25
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, LIMITED WARRANTY provisions	S.	NITY, and	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT	AS			lacVall	11,561	25
TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	MER'S AGENT PRIOR TO		P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMEN CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT D JOB (?		H	TAXC).	69	59
TAPRILE	IE SIGNED O BOOD	□ A.M. □ P.M.	785-798-2300	ARE YOU SATISF	☐ YES	T WISH TO RESPOND		TOTAL	1218	)   8c
	CUSTOMER ACC	EPTANCE OF MA	ATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknow	vledges receipt of t	he materials an	d services listed on th	nis ticket.	E 40 - 00	A STORY	

Thank You!

# SWIFT

PO Box 466

#### TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 29278

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARRIOR BBRATE-HASKELL 8-4 MT LAPRIL Off: 785-798-2300 PRICE REFERENCE **ACCOUNTING** SECONDARY REFERENCE/ TIME DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** PART NUMBER LOC DF QTY U/M ACCT FLICELE 276 279 GEL 283 SALT 16001/bs 285 CFR 100 163 236 HALAD-100/10 12 25 2143 75 STAUDARD CEMENT 175 sx CUBIC FEET 1753× SERVICE CHARGE TON MILES 930, 0 CHARGE TO SERVE LOADED MILES CONTINUATION TOTAL

	-		_	_	
JO	В	L	O	G	

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE LAOR IS PAGE NO

JOB LC							iceo, inc.
USTOMER	(CAN WA	RRIDR	WELL NO.	1-4	LEASE BRAT	TE-HA	ASKELL JOB TYPE SZLONGSTRING TICKET NO. 29278
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	DIIS						ON LOCATION
	0315						START PIPE 52-15,5"
			-				RIDE 565D
			<del> </del>			-	CENTRALIZERS 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 64 BREKETS. 7, 65 PORT COLLAR 650 2903
			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>		<b>-</b>	Prox Buse \$1.50 2903
			<del>                                     </del>				TORT COURT US - 2703
	Oha						DROP BALL CIRCULATE
	1000						
	0640	6	12	1		300	Pump 500 gar MUD FLUSH
		le	20	7		300	Pump 500 gar MUD FLUSH Pump 20 Bhl KCL SPACER
	0646		7,5				MAX PLUERH-309x - MH-205x
	5		25	-		-	
	0651	4	3D				MIX 1255x STANDORD
	122		1			-	WASH OUT Pump & LINES.
	0704		<del> </del>		-	<del> </del>	WHISHOUT PUMP 4 KINES.
	0706	8					START DISPLACING PLUG
	0100	U		T ,			311
	0725	Ø	134	1		1500	PLUE DOWN-LATCH PLUE IN.
	0727			1			RELEASE PSI - DRY
_ =	3000	8		- 18 -			
	-71				-	-	1. \0.00
	0730		-	-	-	-	WASH TRUCK
	-		-				
	0800						SOBCOMPLETE.
	Dole		1		1	1	1
							THANKS \$ 115
							JASON DAVE PRESTON



SWIFT OPERATO

HARGE TO	1	1 . 1 . 10		
000000	HMEKI	CAN WF	HRRIOK	
DDRESS				

**TICKET** 29287

Thank You!

PAGE ICITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Services. Inc. JESS CTY, KS. OWNER WELL/PROJECT NO. KS GARDEN CETY, KS 10 maylle OBRATE-HASKELL HASKELL CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES WELL LOCATION WELL CATEGORY WELL PERMIT NO CEMENT PORT COLLAR 16A3 STO COLLINE, STO 70 RD, DEUFLOPMENT 2 EW, SINTO REFERRAL LOCATION ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE UNIT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION U/M REFERENCE PART NUMBER DF PRICE LOC ACCT QTY. U/M QTY. MILEAGE # 115 MI 25 5761 Pump CHARGE PORT COLLAR OPENING TOOL FLOCECE 290 2 8AZ D-AIR 2362 50 SMD CEMENT 330 150ISX 581 CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE 14990 Vbs 824.45 Tm 583 DRAYAGE UN-DECIDED DIS-AGREE SURVEY LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to PAGE TOTAL REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and MET YOUR NEEDS? LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICE WAS SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS. SATISFACTORILY? NESS CITY, KS 67560 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE TIME SIGNED □ AM ☐ YES □ NO OMAYIL 785-798-2300 □ PM 1200 TOTAL CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

APPROVAL

OB LO			TWELL NO					lices, Inc. DAFED MAY 16 PAGE
MER	MERICAN WARRIOR		AN WARRIOR WELL NO. 8 -4			BRATE	HASK	SELL CEMENT PORT COLLAR TICKET NO. 2928"
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	C	PRESSUR		
	0755							ON LOCATION
								PORT COLLAR @ 2876
	DED	***************************************			V		1000	TEST-HELD
	1930							DPEN PORT COLLAR
	1033	4	275	7		800		m1x505x@112pp6
		4	153	1		600		
		4	10支	7		500		50 sx @13.5pp6 50 sx @14.5pp6.
		3	10	1				DISPLACE CEMENT
	1D56			7		1000	2	CLOSE PORT COLLAR-TEST-HELD
	1501							Run 45ts.
	1106	4	25		\		402	REVERSE CLEAN
	1120			边				WASH TRUCK
				159				
	1145							JOB COMPLETE.
								KINNY HILE
-					+			THANKS \$ 115
					F			JASON DAVE PRESTON

# **Geological Report**

American Warrior, Inc.

O'Brate-Haskell #4-4

355' FNL & 2312' FWL

Sec 4, T28s, R33w

Haskell County, Kansas



American Warrior, Inc.

## **General Data**

Well Data:	American Warrior, In O'Brate-Haskell #4-4 355' FNL & 2312' F' Sec. 4, T28s, R33w Haskell County, Kans API # 15-081-22140-	WL sas			
Drilling Contractor:	Duke Drilling Co. Rig	g #1			
Geologist:	Luke Thompson				
Spud Date:	April 5, 2016				
Completion Date:	April 10, 2016				
Elevation	2996' G.L. 3008' K.B.				
Directions:	From the west side of Sublette, KS at the intersection of Hwy 83 & Hwy 56 go 12 miles nor on Hwy 83. At the intersection of Hwy 83 and Rd. 70 go west 3.7 on Rd 70. South into.				
Casing:	1744' 8 5/8" 5638' 5 ½"	#24 #15.5	Surface Casing Production Casing		
Samples:	4100' to RTD	10' W	et & Dry		
Drilling Time:	4000' to RTD				
Electric Logs:	Pioneer Energy Servi Stack Micro	ces "T.	Martin"		
Drillstem Tests:	No tests				
Problems:	Pulled tight through M	Morrow			

# **Formation Tops**

O'Brate-Haskell #4-4 Sec. 4, T28s, R33w 355' FNL & 2312' FWL

Anhydrite	1922' +1086
Base	2002' +1006
Heebner	4148' -1140
Lansing	4232' -1224
Marmaton	4796' -1788
Cherokee	4942' -1934
Morrow	5238' -2230
Chester	5314' -2306
St. Gen	5417' -2445
RTD	5650' -2642
LTD	5651' -2643

## **Structural Comparison**

	American Warrior, Inc.		American Warrior, Inc.		EOG Resources	
	O'Brate-Haskell #4-4		O'Brate #1-4	O'Brate 33 #1		
	Sec. 4, T28s, R33w		Sec. 4, T28s, R33w	Sec. 33, T27s, R33w		
<u>Formation</u>	355' FNL & 2312' FWL		553' FNL & 927' FWL		575' FSL & 1910' FWL	
Heebner	4148' -1140	-8	4140' -1132	-6	4132' -1134	
Lansing	4232' -1224	-7	4225' -1217	-4	4218' -1220	
Marmaton	4796' -1788	-10	4786' -1778	-11	4775' -1777	
Cherokee	4942' -1934	-12	4930' -1922	-10	4922' -1924	
Morrow	5238' -2230	-18	5220' -2212	-18	5210' -2212	
Chester	5314' -2306	+12	5330° -2322	+71	5375' -2377	
St. Gen	5417' -2445	-54	5399' -2391	+43	5486' -2488	

## **Summary**

The location for the O'Brate-Haskell #4-4 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected. No drill stem tests were conducted. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was made to run 5 ½" production casing to further evaluate the O'Brate-Haskell #4-4 well.

### **Perforations:**

**Primary:** Chester (5316' – 5324')

**Gas:** Winfield (2858' – 2862')

Winfield (2816' – 2825')

Herrington (2758' – 2762')

Herrington (2742' – 2752')

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson